January 8, 2009

To The Honorable Common Council of the City of Milwaukee Room 205 - City Hall

## Re: Substitute resolution authorizing a \$100,000 appropriation from the Common Council Contingent Fund to the City Attorney Collection Contract Special Purpose Account

Dear Council Members:

Enclosed please find a substitute resolution relating to the appropriation of funds from the Common Council Contingent Fund to the City Attorney Collection Contract Special Purpose Account for the purpose of additional funding of \$100,000 necessary for the remainder of the year authorizing contracts with the Kohn Law Firm for the collection of City receivables and Professional Account Management, Inc. for the collection of overdue Municipal Court judgments

Very truly yours,

GRANT F. LANGLEY City Attorney

BEVERLY A. TEMPLE Assistant City Attorney

GFL:BAT:enm Enc. 31202